Nicolas Bouillon

“l am an experienced IT professional specialized in interim management and in particular in

re-organization of departments in a service-oriented mode. | have in-depth experience in
program/project management, also in international environment.

My philosophy is to act as a catalyst in companies where | provide services, using a good
mix of strong methodological approach, enablement of existing resources and follow-the-
leader dynamics.”

Professional experience

Program / Project Management 9.5 years (4.5
international)

Management / Interim Management 7 years (3 ad interim)

Business/ Functional Analysis 3 years
Technical job / Technical consultancy 2 years
Risk Management 2 years
Sales position or sales management 3 years

Performance Management 6 months

Employers

Katalyst (owner)

Icon Vision (co-owner)
Hewlett-Packard US
Hewlett-Packard Belgium

JP Morgan Euroclear Operations
Centre

04/2007 - now 7,5 years
10/2006 - 04/2007 = 7 months
02/2002 - 09/2006 | 4 years 8 mths
10/1998 - 01/2002 @ 3 years 4 mths
09/1996 - 09/1998 | 2 years 1 mth

Subject matters

by importance

Permanent Control Microsoft Solutions

Information Security

ERP Projects
(1SO 27001)

Risk Management

_ Crisis Management
VISA PCI-DSS Compliance

Project Management Methodology
IT Strategy & optimization
Sharepoint & Collaboration

Service industrialization

K.

Belgian, married, 40 years old

Interim manager - Senior Project/Program manager

Resume

Master

in Commercial Science
1991 - 1996

Brussels School
vd Economics & Management

MCSE
1999

Microsoft (el
Professional ‘

Systems Engineer-

Contact info

Tel : +32 495 12 52 29
nicolas.bouillon@katalyst.be
R.C. 888.939.870

Languages
I I Fluent Fluent Fluent
S L)
i Fluent Fluent Fluent
|
— Fluent Fluent Fluent
e —
i
S— Good  Average Poor

Detailed resume
Recommendations

http://be.linkedin.com/pub/nicol
as-bouillon/0/292/73a/



mailto:nicolas.bouillon@katalyst.be
http://be.linkedin.com/pub/nicolas-bouillon/0/292/73a/
http://be.linkedin.com/pub/nicolas-bouillon/0/292/73a/

Nicolas Bouillon

K

Belgian, married, 40 years old

Interim manager - Senior Project/Program manager

7

K

Katalyst SPRL

janalent

Icon Vision

D

Hewlett
Packard US

A

Hewlett
Packard
Belgium

©)

euroclear
JP Morgan
Euroclear
Operations

Centre

10/13
NOW

11/11
06/13

02/11
10/11

03/10
07/11

11/09
02/10
05/09
10/09

11/08
04/09

04/07
NOW
04/07
10/08

11/06
07/08

02/02
10/06

11/01
01/02
05/01
10/01
11/99
04/01
10/98
10/99
01/98
09/98
07/97
12/97
09/96
06/97

Resume

Chronological professional experience

Head of Business Solutions RD
Sud
at RealDolmen

Senior Project/Program Manager
at BNP Paribas Fortis TOPS
Strategic Management

Head of Fortis ISRM Operational
Risk Support Services (interim) at
BNP Paribas Fortis

Senior Project Manager & Risk
Manager at Fortis

Senior Project Manager at Fortis

Division Head (ad interim) at Fortis

Interim Manager at Fortis

Owner, Managing Director

General Manager Benelux

Senior Consultant at Fortis

Co-founder and Managing Director

Senior Consultant at Fortis

International Project Manager /
Business Analyst in HP Global IT
division.

Third Parties Manager for HP
Consulting

Principal Consultant for Microsoft
Solutions

Practice Manager for Microsoft
Solutions

Technical Consultant in HP
Consulting Services

Intranet Manager in Business
Automation team

Project Leader on the NeXT
project

Analyst Programmer and Senior
Analyst in Domestic Markets

Full responsibility for all non-infrastructure solutions, business
development for Wallonia & Brussels; Programme Manager for
all ERP and Collaboration projects.

Project Manager for 3 PCI-DSS Compliance projects
(Cryptography, Frameworks, Scanning & Pen testing).
Program Manager for the Compliance to EU Data Privacy
regulations (DPO)

Re-organisation of the department into a service-oriented risk
management factory, alignment with Project Management
Methodology

Design & Implementation of IT Permanent Control; Security
transformation project; InfoSec Asset Management; Incident
Management; Risk Management framework alignment,..
SAS Migration; Design & deploy a Small Request Mgt system

Complete re-organisation of the I&0 Management Support
Division: cost modelling, performance management for all IT
Infrastructure division.

Complete re-organisation of the Database division, sponsor of
several compliance and demand management improvement
projects.

Founder and owner of the company

Management of the Benelux subsidiary, a consulting company
delivering services in Microsoft Solutions, twice Microsoft
Partner-of-the-Year

Part-time Functional Architect and Evangelist for Collaboration
Solutions

Management of a consulting company delivering services in
Finance and IT: 1 mio revenues, 16 consultants, as well as :
Functional Architect for implementation of SharePoint 2007 at
Fortis: governance, training, set up of support, functional
architecture.

Managing multi-country, multi-platform collaboration and
consolidation projects.

Multi-million projects usually in Singapore, Japan, Australia,
Spain, Germany; some specific business analyst roles for
collaboration improvement projects.

Responsible for the hiring and contract management of
bodyshopping services

Responsible for the selling of Microsoft Solutions services in
BelLux (achieved 270% of quota)

Head of the Microsoft Solutions for HP BeLux

Delivering consulting in HP-UX and Microsoft Solutions

Leading the implementation of the Intranet incl. governance,
framework and procedures

Leading a team of consultants for the development and testing
of components on IBM Mainframe

Specialized in analysis and development for settlement
programs in batch (mainframe)




