## **Nicolas Bouillon**

Belgian, married, 40 years old



## Interim manager - Senior Project/Program manager

Resume

"I am an experienced IT professional specialized in interim management and in particular in re-organization of departments in a service-oriented mode. I have in-depth experience in program/project management, also in international environment.

My philosophy is to act as a catalyst in companies where I provide services, using a good mix of strong methodological approach, enablement of existing resources and follow-the-leader dynamics."

## **Professional experience**

**Program / Project Management** 

Management / Interim Management

Business/ Functional Analysis Technical job / Technical consultancy Risk Management

Sales position or sales management Performance Management

9.5 years <i>(4.5</i>			
international)			
7 years (3 ad interim)			
3 years			
2 years			
2 years			
3 years			
6 months			

## **Employers**

Katalyst (owner)
Icon Vision (co-owner)
Hewlett-Packard US
Hewlett-Packard Belgium
JP Morgan Euroclear Operations
Centre

04/2007 - now	7,5 years
10/2006 - 04/2007	7 months
02/2002 - 09/2006	4 years 8 mths
10/1998 - 01/2002	3 years 4 mths
09/1996 - 09/1998	2 years 1 mth

## **Subject matters**

by importance

Permanent Control

**Microsoft Solutions** 

Information Security

(ISO 27001) Risk Management

**ERP Projects** 

**VISA PCI-DSS Compliance** 

**Crisis Management** 

**Project Management Methodology** 

IT Strategy & optimization

**Sharepoint & Collaboration** 

Service industrialization

## Master in Commercial Science 1991 - 1996



### MCSE 1999



#### **Contact info**

Tel: +32 495 12 52 29 nicolas.bouillon@katalyst.be R.C. 888.939.870

### Languages

	Read	Write	Speak
FRE	Fluent	Fluent	Fluent
ENG	Fluent	Fluent	Fluent
DUT	Fluent	Fluent	Fluent
SPA	Good	Average	Poor

# Detailed resume Recommendations

http://be.linkedin.com/pub/nicol as-bouillon/0/292/73a/



## **Nicolas Bouillon**

## Belgian, married, 40 years old

## Interim manager - Senior Project/Program manager

Resume

Resume					
		Chronological profess	ional experience		
Katalijst Management Consulting	10/13 NOW	Head of Business Solutions RD Sud at RealDolmen	Full responsibility for all non-infrastructure solutions, business development for Wallonia & Brussels; Programme Manager for all ERP and Collaboration projects.		
Katalyst SPRL	11/11 06/13	Senior Project/Program Manager at BNP Paribas Fortis TOPS Strategic Management	Project Manager for 3 PCI-DSS Compliance projects (Cryptography, Frameworks, Scanning & Pen testing). Program Manager for the Compliance to EU Data Privacy regulations (DPO)		
	02/11 10/11	<b>Head of Fortis ISRM Operational Risk Support Services</b> (interim) at BNP Paribas Fortis	Re-organisation of the department into a service-oriented risk management factory, alignment with Project Management Methodology		
	03/10 07/11	Senior Project Manager & Risk Manager at Fortis	Design & Implementation of IT Permanent Control; Security transformation project; InfoSec Asset Management; Incident Management; Risk Management framework alignment,		
	11/09 02/10	Senior Project Manager at Fortis	SAS Migration; Design & deploy a Small Request Mgt system		
	05/09 10/09	<b>Division Head</b> (ad interim) at Fortis	Complete re-organisation of the I&O Management Support Division: cost modelling, performance management for all IT Infrastructure division.		
	11/08 04/09	Interim Manager at Fortis	Complete re-organisation of the Database division, sponsor of several compliance and demand management improvement projects.		
	04/07 NOW	Owner, Managing Director	Founder and owner of the company		
janalent"	04/07 10/08	General Manager Benelux  Senior Consultant at Fortis	Management of the Benelux subsidiary, a consulting company delivering services in Microsoft Solutions, twice Microsoft Partner-of-the-Year Part-time Functional Architect and Evangelist for Collaboration Solutions		
Icon Vision	11/06 07/08	Co-founder and Managing Director  Senior Consultant at Fortis	Management of a consulting company delivering services in Finance and IT: 1 mio revenues, 16 consultants, as well as: Functional Architect for implementation of SharePoint 2007 at Fortis: governance, training, set up of support, functional architecture.		
Hewlett Packard US	02/02 10/06	International Project Manager / Business Analyst in HP Global IT division.	Managing multi-country, multi-platform collaboration and consolidation projects. Multi-million projects usually in Singapore, Japan, Australia, Spain, Germany; some specific business analyst roles for collaboration improvement projects.		
	11/01 01/02	Third Parties Manager for HP Consulting	Responsible for the hiring and contract management of bodyshopping services		
Hewlett	05/01 10/01	<b>Principal Consultant</b> for Microsoft Solutions	Responsible for the selling of Microsoft Solutions services in BeLux (achieved 270% of quota)		
Packard Belgium	11/99 04/01	<b>Practice Manager</b> for Microsoft Solutions	Head of the Microsoft Solutions for HP BeLux		
	10/98 10/99	Technical Consultant in HP Consulting Services	Delivering consulting in HP-UX and Microsoft Solutions		
(e)	01/98 09/98	Intranet Manager in Business Automation team	Leading the implementation of the Intranet incl. governance, framework and procedures		
JP Morgan	07/97 12/97	<b>Project Leader</b> on the NeXT project	Leading a team of consultants for the development and testing of components on IBM Mainframe		
Euroclear Operations Centre	09/96 06/97	Analyst Programmer and Senior Analyst in Domestic Markets	Specialized in analysis and development for settlement programs in batch (mainframe)		